
Registry Committee Monthly Update –October 2022

Committee Meetings:
 Dec 2nd 12:00 PM ET Conf call to review 2023 enhancements list
 Q1 2023 Jan TBD – Conf Call
 Q2 2023 April TBD – Conf Call
 2023 Committee Roster attached

Total 
Locations(1)(2)
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RON 
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9199 2766

Unique 
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(1) Includes UW Direct Offices
(2) As of 10/31/2022
(3) Includes REAs
(4) E&O = # Companies

Marketing:
MBA Tech - San Jose - Apr 2023
2023 LTA program

Technology
 RMS landing page on ALTA .org website to

be redesigned for ease of use – mid 2023
 Additional enhancement pending further 

committee discussions

2023 Enhancements
 New data sets to support data warehouse concept
 Follow-up to committee meeting Dec 2nd
 See next page for list of proposals
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ALTA Registry Committee – 2023 Enhancement list
Proposals

Proposed 2023 Enhancements
Defined Attribute Attribute type Programming load Status

Move the RON Ready 
indicator to outside the 
‘paywall’, for viewing in 
anonymous searches

Modification of existing code Easy Note this was a simple programming change and was implemented on 10/19/2022.

Additional role/user types 
to enable agent to agent 
E&O data viewing

New code More research needed Pending Committee decision to proceed

Create tool for agents to 
simply email a link directly 
to their E&O data to 
requestors. Include the 
ability to embed a 
button/URL in email

New code More research needed Pending Committee decision to proceed

Adding new doc type 
fidelity or surety bond as a 
document type to the E&O 
Project.

Modification of existing code Easy Pending Committee decision to proceed

Add attribute: Different 
languages spoken at 
locations

Repurpose existing code for new function Easy Pending Committee decision to proceed

Service type available 
form locations e.g.: 
Searches, Settlement, 
Attorney Letters (Not AOL) 
but mee UPL, and 
eRecording capability-
county level.

New code Easy Pending Committee decision to proceed

Addition of agent specific 
fee sheets. 

New code Difficult In conversation the Committee determined this may be infringing on various platform 
providers and the Registry is not a ‘pingable’ data source.

Add button within the RMS 
for agent-to-agent request 
for fees.

New code Moderate Pending Committee decision to proceed

ALTA Best Practices Icon Repurpose existing code for new function Easy Pending Committee decision to proceed + in discussions with Best Practices Committee 
leadership for guidance



ALTA Registry Committee
2023 Roster

Name Position Organization Email
Martin, Jenny Co-Chairs Futura Title & Escrow, LLC jenny.martin@futuratitle.com
Wert, Phillip Andrew Co-Chairs Investors Title Insurance Co. awert@invtitle.com
Aparicio, Perla Member paymints.io perla.aparicio@paymints.io
Brown, Rachel Member East Main Title, LLC rachel@eastmaintitle.com
Dirks, Trey Member First American Title Insurance Co tdirks@firstam.com
Grahovec, Linda T Member FNF Family of Companies linda.grahovec@fnf.com
Kennedy, Don Member First American Title Insurance Company dokennedy@firstam.com
LaPlante, Eileen K Member Star Title Agency, LLC eileen@startitlemi.com
Maurstad, Paula M. Member RamQuest, Inc. pmaurstad@oldrepublictitle.com
Oddo, Edward Member Notarize, Inc. eddie.oddo@notarize.com
Poulton, Rob Member FNC, Inc. rpoulton@corelogic.com
Roache, TJ Member FNF Family of Companies tj.roache@fnf.com
Saffold, Amanda C. Member FNC, Inc. asaffold@corelogic.com
Thome, Brian Member Qualia brian.thome@qualia.com
Thorne, Heidi L. Member Agents National Title Insurance Company hthorne@agentstitle.com
Tyszka, Thomas Nicholas Member Law Offices of T. Nicholas Tyszka, LLC ntyszka@tnicholaslaw.com
Urelius, Mark Member Stewart Title Guaranty Company murelius@stewart.com
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